

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
10/13/2022 4:29 PM

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
10/14/2022
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No.
COA No. 55171-3-II

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MATTHEW JEFFREY HOLT,

Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

PETITION FOR REVIEW

THOMAS M. KUMMEROW
Attorney for Petitioner

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711
tom@washapp.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER 1

B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION 1

C. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

E. ARGUMENT ON WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE
GRANTED 4

This Court should grant review to determine whether
erroneous pretrial shackling of a defendant can be a
harmless error. 4

CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

U.S. Const. amend. V.....	4
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	4, 5

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTION

Article I, section 22.....	4, 5
Article I, section 3.....	4

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Boykin v. Alabama</i> , 395 U.S. 238, 89 S. Ct. 1709, 23 L. Ed. 2d 274 (1969).....	10
<i>Deck v. Missouri</i> , 544 U.S. 622, 629, 125 S. Ct. 2007, 161 L. Ed. 2d 953 (2005).....	4, 5, 10, 11
<i>Illinois v. Allen</i> , 397 U.S. 337, 90 S. Ct. 1057, 25 L. Ed. 2d 353 (1970).....	7

WASHINGTON CASES

<i>State v. Clark</i> , 143 Wn.2d 731, 24 P.3d 1006 (2001)	6
<i>State v. Damon</i> , 144 Wn.2d 686, 25 P.3d 418 (2001).....	6
<i>State v. Finch</i> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999) ..	4, 7, 8, 11
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 195 Wn.2d 841, 467 P.3d 97 (2020)...	5, 6, 7, 8
<i>State v. Lundstrom</i> , 6 Wn. App. 2d 388, 429 P.3d 1116 (2018)	7
<i>State v. Swindell</i> , 93 Wn.2d 192, 607 P.2d 852 (1980).....	10
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 18 Wash. 47, 50 P. 580 (1897).....	4, 5, 6

RULES

RAP 13.41, 11
